so “[t]he Allen Park Officers were dismissed from the case, while a trial date was set for the 

remaining defendants, the three Melvindale Officers.”  Id. at 652-653.  The plaintiff signed release 

agreements with the Allen Park officers that provided, in relevant part: 

For the sole consideration of TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 

NO/100 ($12,500.00) DOLLARS to me in hand paid by Michigan Municipal 

Liability and Property Pool do for ourselves, executors, administrators, 

successors and assigns, discharge, ALLEN PARK POLICE OFFICER KEVIN 

LOCKLEAR[4] and Michigan Municipal Liability and Property Pool, insurer,